

Association of Students of the University of Nebraska

Ad Hoc Committee on Homecoming

Homecoming Steering Committee Bylaws

Amended August 31, 2022

Homecoming Steering Committee

A. Composition:

- i. The Homecoming Steering Committee shall, to the extent possible, be composed of the following:
 - 1. The ASUN Homecoming Events Coordinator;
 - 2. The ASUN Homecoming Royalty Coordinator;
 - 3. The ASUN Homecoming Associate Coordinator;
 - 4. A representative from the Interfraternity Council;
 - 5. A representative from the Panhellenic Council;
 - 6. A representative from the Multicultural Greek Council;
 - 7. A representative from the National Panhellenic Council;
 - 8. A representative from the University Program Council;
 - 9. A representative from Campus NightLife;
 - 10. A representative from the Residence Hall Association.

B. Appointments and Selections:

- The Homecoming Steering Committee shall have one Chair and one Vice Chair of the members of the committee appointed by the President and provided to the Senate for information only;
- ii. The ASUN Homecoming Events Coordinator, Royalty Coordinator and shall be appointed by the President and provided to the Senate for information only;
- iii. Representatives from each department or organization external to ASUN shall be selected by their respective groups and subject to removal from their positions by their respective advisors or the ASUN President.

C. Steering Committee Scope:

- i. The Homecoming Steering Committee shall serve as a collaborative and advisory committee with the following explicit purposes:
 - 1. Providing advice and student opinion on events and coordination;
 - 2. Allowing for collaboration of major homecoming events including but not limited to discussions about volunteering, applications, scheduling and general coordination;
 - 3. Providing a space for student discussion that shall be relayed to the Homecoming Committee by the Events Coordinator or their designee.
- ii. It shall be the responsibilities of the Homecoming Steering Committee Chair and Vice Chair to request representatives from the aforementioned organizations and departments.
- iii. Opinions and collaboration by the Steering Committee shall be advised by the ASUN Director of Administration and Administrative Technician.
- iv. The Homecoming Steering Committee shall be responsible to the President.

v.	The Homecoming Steering Committee shall act as an Ad-Hoc Committee and undergo an annual review following a decision by the President to re-organize or disband.